
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014381-2025 

Tender

Provision of a Habilitation Service for Children and
Young People with a Vision Impairment

TOGETHER FOR CHILDREN SUNDERLAND LIMITED

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-014381

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0500d2 (view related notices)

Published 10 April 2025, 4:25pm

Scope 

Reference

TfC Vision Habilitation

Description

Together for Children is seeking to establish a ranked framework for the provision of a
Habilitation Service for Children and Young People with a Vision Impairment

Commercial tool

Establishes a framework

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014381-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014381-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0500d2


Page 2 to 6

Total value (estimated)

£150,000 excluding VAT

£180,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 30 June 2027

Possible extension to 30 June 2028

3 years

Description of possible extension:

Extensions are at the sole discretion of Together for Children

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85100000 - Health services

85300000 - Social work and related services

Contract locations



Page 3 to 6

UKC23 - Sunderland

Framework 

Maximum number of suppliers

Unlimited

Maximum percentage fee charged to suppliers

0%

Framework operation description

Please refer to the pricing schedule as advertised on OPEN. The framework will be operated
via a ranked process.

Award method when using the framework

Either with or without competition

Contracting authorities that may use the framework

Establishing party only



Page 4 to 6

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

28 April 2025, 10:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

https://open-uk.org/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Award criteria is subject to acceptance of pricing schedule, quality questions are scored
98% and social value is scored 2%

https://open-uk.org/


Page 5 to 6

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

TOGETHER FOR CHILDREN SUNDERLAND LIMITED

Companies House: 10085290

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNTL-5468-NXNL

City Hall Floor 2

Sunderland

SR1 3AA

United Kingdom

Email: corporate.procurement@sunderland.gov.uk

Region: UKC23 - Sunderland

mailto:corporate.procurement@sunderland.gov.uk


Page 6 to 6

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Commercial tool
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Framework
	Maximum number of suppliers
	Maximum percentage fee charged to suppliers
	Framework operation description
	Award method when using the framework
	Contracting authorities that may use the framework

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	TOGETHER FOR CHILDREN SUNDERLAND LIMITED


		2025-07-21T12:59:47+0100
	TCPDF




